# TUVNORD

# Certificate

#### of achievement

## FSC<sup>®</sup> Chain-of-Custody

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby certifies that an independent evaluation in accordance with FSC®-STD-40-004, V3-1; FSC®-STD-50-001, V2-1 was conducted on behalf of

### ŠIŠARKA d.o.o. Ulica 131. Brigade 12 32270 Županja Croatia

#### Scope

Purchase of round wood and fuel wood (FSC 100 %); Production, storage and sale of wood in chips or particles (wood chips, sawdust, pellets and briquettes), solid wood (flitches and boules, solid wood boards, beams, planks, piles and poles, railway sleepers/ties, not impregnated, raw wood for parquet flooring, slabs and edgings) and pallets (FSC 100 %); Trading with round wood, fuel wood, wood shavings, wood briquettes, sawn wood, products from planning mill (dimensional and non-dimensional timber and lumber), veneer (peeled, sliced, sawn and veneer strips), solid-wood boards and finger jointed wood (FSC 100 %) –Transfer System

This company is entitled to use Forest Stewardship Council $^{\ensuremath{\mathbb{R}}}$  (FSC) trademark for the above mentioned products and / or services.

FSC Certificate Registration No.: TUEV-COC-000801 TUEV Certificate Registration No.: 44 751 16430223 Audit Report No. 75124077 Valid from2024-06-04Valid until2029-06-03

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on info.fsc.org

Zagreb, 2024-05-15

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Certification Body

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits. This certificate remains the property of TÜV NORD CERT GmbH and shall be returned upon request. This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC®-certified. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC® claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com







assurance services international